cot11111odore
MUSIC COMPOSER
Are you tone deaf? Do people cringe when you sing or
play an instrument? You have just purchased your salva
tion. Welcome to the wonderful world of electronic
music. Absolutely no musical ability or computer
background Is required to play this cartridge.
This manual will take you step by step through the

A specified note type will be used until a new ona is
given. In addition, music uses "dotted" notes. Following
a note type code with a"." will cause it to be treated as a
dotted note. All notes will be dotted until a new note type
is specified .
EXAMPLE SONG
Now you are ready for a full example song. This example
uses everything we've learned so far.
0005(1V104CEFWGV2QR- EV3CV2EV3CV2EV3C
0010V2EV3CV1 R) + CEFHGV2QR- EV3C
0015V1H + EV2QR - EV3CV1H + CV2QR- EV3C
0020V1H + EV2QR - EV3CV1W+ DV3QR--BV2+ F
0025V3 - BV2 + FV3- BV2 + FV3H - BV2 + F
0030V1 RQ + EDH .CV2H - EV3CV2WEV3CV1 Q + C
0035HEQGV2 - HEV3CV10+ GGV2- HFV3C
0040V1H. + FV2 - WFV3CV1HR0+ EV2 - HFV3CV1
O+F
0045HGV2W - EV3CV1 H + ECV2 - FV3CV1 + DV2
- FV3- B
0050V1W+ +CV2-CV3E
This illustration shows you the note names and octave
numbers for every note the Music Maker knows.
Now you can type any music you want Into the Music
Maker. To return to the main menu, hit "RUN·STOP".
Your song will still be there, and you can play it from the
main menu by pressing "5".
SAVEing and LOADing SONGS
When you are happy with your musical composition. you
can SAVE it to tape with your DATASSETTE.
1. Make sure your DATASSETTE is properly connected to
the computer.
2. Insert the tape on which you want to record into the
DATASSETTE.
3. Get into the Music Maker's main menu mode.
4. Press "7".
5. Press Record and Play on DATASSETTE.
To LOAD a song back from tape:
1. Make sure your DATASSETTE is properly connected to lj
the computer.
2. Insert the tape you want to read into the II
DATASSETTE.
3. Get into the Music Maker's main menu mode.
4. Press "6".
5. Press Play on DATASSETTE.
From the main menu, you can play the song by pressing
"5". The song is available for further editing by pressing
"4" (Type "L" and "RETURN" to view song). After you
have developed a musical library of great sounding
songs, you may want to try hooking your computer up to
an external amplifier (as described in your User's Guide)
to hear them with better fidelity.
ADVANCED SPECIAL EFFECTS
Special Instrument '
From the main menu, press "3" to set special effects. r